[COUNCIL NAME Mid and East Antrim Borough Council

Record of Councillors' Support Services funded by Council relating to the period 2016/2017

Support Service

Communications and Support

General Secretarial Services

Courses/ Conferences/ Visits
(Such as registration / joining fees)

Other Costs not covered above
(>£1,000 - such as providing
business cards, council headed
paper, etc)

Total

Amount
£

9,753

689

3,718

3,677

17,837

Details

Includes 12 new laptops and IPADS, mobile
phone charges including the purchase of new
mobile phones

Mayors car lease costs + fuel/valet service
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