COUNCIL NAME Mid and East Antrim Borough Council

Record of Councillors' Support Services funded by Council relating to the period 2016/2017

Support Service	Amount £	Details
Communications and Support	9,753	Includes 12 new laptops and IPADS, mobile phone charges including the purchase of new mobile phones
General Secretarial Services	689	
Courses/ Conferences/ Visits (Such as registration / joining fees)	3,718	
Other Costs not covered above (>£1,000 - such as providing business cards, council headed paper, etc)	3,677	Mayors car lease costs + fuel/valet service
Total	17,837	